



POS	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Remark	Foot note text
38	2.640-758.0	Add-on kit pneumatic tires	1	PC		
19	4.622-013.0	Chain tightener complete	1	PC		
28	5.007-813.0	Plate catch right	1	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
32	5.007-814.0	Plate sprag clutch	2	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
37	5.007-841.0	Plate catch left	1	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
33	5.100-431.0	Shaft	1	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
11	5.110-509.0	Sleeve	2	PC		
15	5.112-687.0	Distance bush	2	PC		
24	6.303-192.0	Screw M5x12 TX TAPTITE2000	4	PC		
29	6.330-068.0	Extension spring	2	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
36	6.388-151.0	Hose DN 6	1	m		
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
4	6.401-231.0	Flanged bearing	2	PC		
13	6.432-093.0	Chain wheel	1	PC		
2	6.432-245.0	Roller chain	1	PC		
35	6.432-249.0	Chain wheel	1	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
39	6.435-317.0	Wheel complete pneumatic-tyred	1	PC		
1	6.435-367.0	Wheel complete	2	PC		ANTI-STRIP
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-102.0 / -112.0					
26	6.435-697.0	Wheel complete Classic	2	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
22	6.435-714.0	Castor	1	PC		
	<b>Item text1:</b> 1.351-101/-111					
22	6.435-715.0	Castor	1	PC	mit Bremse geliefert, with brake supplied	
	<b>Item text1:</b> 1.351-102-112					
5	6.437-517.0	DIFFERENTIAL AXLE	1	PC	VERSION 1	

## 21 Gear

Professional \ Sweepers \ Walk behind \ Electric motor \ KM 85/50 WP \ Spare parts list KM 85/50 W \ Transmission \ Gear

POS	Article no.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Remark	Foot note text
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-102.0 / -112.0					
5	6.437-571.0	Axle	1	PC		
	<b>Item text1:</b> Version 3					
23	6.906-541.0	Brush strip	2	PC		
9	7.303-193.0	Saucer-head screw M 8x16-4.6-A0P DIN 60	4	PC		
10	7.304-062.0	Hexagonal head screw M10x70-A2-70 ISO 4	1	PC		
18	7.304-514.0	Hexagonal head screw M10x50-A2-70 ISO 4	2	PC		
21	7.306-041.0	Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO 4	4	PC		
8	7.311-006.0	Hexagon nut M10 -8-A3E ISO 4032	4	PC		
16	7.311-423.0	Hexagon nut M10 -04-A2E DIN 985	2	PC		
30	7.311-427.0	Hexagon nut M8-04-A2E DIN 985	4	PC		
27	7.311-512.0	Hexagon nut M 6-8-A2E ISO 7040	2	PC		
7	7.312-004.0	Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089	12	PC		
17	7.312-005.0	Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089	5	PC		
34	7.318-031.0	Parallel key 6x6x28 -C45K DIN 6885-1	1	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
3	7.318-032.0	Parallel key 6x6x32-C45K DIN 6885	2	PC	VERSION 1	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-102.0 / -112.0					
6	7.343-007.0	Locking ring 20x1,2-FST-RF DIN 471	5	PC		
25	7.343-029.0	Locking ring 17x1-FST-RF DIN 471	2	PC	VERSION 2	
	<b>Item text1:</b> / 1.351-101.0 / -111.0					
12	7.343-232.0	Locking ring 26x1,2-FST-PH DIN 472	2	PC		
14	7.401-091.0	Ball bearing 6000-2RS -WÄELZLAGST DIN 62	1	PC		